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9K Series Grade 1 Cylindrical Locks - Levers

626

Finish

626  690
622

626AM*

Satin*
606  612
613  619

Bright*
605  611
625  618  

Options

3/4* – 3/4" throw latch
AL/B* – Abrasive lever both sides
AL/O* – Abrasive lever outside
AL/I* – Abrasive lever inside
TL/B* – Tactile lever both sides
TL/O* – Tactile lever outside
TL/I* – Tactile lever inside
ATB – Alternate through-bolt mounting
FRL* – Full radius latch
LL* – Lead lined (N/A for double keyed functions)
LM – Lost motion
SH* – Security head screws
Thin Door* – 1-3/8"
0B* – non-IC zero bitted
KA* – non-IC keyed alike
KD* – non-IC keyed different
COR* – non-IC Corbin-Russwin
MED* – non-IC Medeco
SAR* – non-IC Sargent
SCH* – non-IC Schlage
YAL* – non-IC Yale
SCHRC – Schlage removable core (14 & 15 lever only)
WS* – Windstorm (listed for Miami-Dade and Florida 
Building Code)

*Only chose one option:  [OB,KA, KD] or [COR, MED, 
SAR, SCH, YAL]  

UA UA 284.68 289.26 281.24 254.89 274.94

274.94
254.89 274.94

274.94

9K

Series Lever Style

Entrance AB
289.26

NA
151.79 NAN/A

N/A

14

Less Core

307.02

254.89

315.04 280.67

2DT
1DT N/A

N/A
Single dummy trim

N/A

281.24
284.68 281.24

Complete with Combinated Core
Patented*

284.68

N/A
182.72

349.98 297.28

211.36

N/A
N/A

297.28349.98

274.94
274.94

7

0 – Keyless
6 – 6-pin non-IC cylinder
7 – 7-pin housing; accepts 
all BEST cores

Core Housing Function 
Code

14 – Curved with 
return
15 – Contour angle 
with return
16 – Curved 
without return

Single Keyed

How To Order

Backset

W/ non-IC 
cyl

Classroom
Dormitory T

284.68
284.68

Federal Spec. 161 ANSI Series 4000

C STK3 AB
Strike 

Package

Corridor
Storeroom

Communicating
Intruder

345.39
IN

C

254.89

254.89
254.89281.24

281.24

356.85

354.56

Double Keyed

Special

R

349.98

285.82
338.52

337.37

354.56

284.68

289.26

Hotel (SPN-standard)

289.26 281.24
289.26
289.26

281.24284.68

Rose Style

Storeroom
Service station

Function Code

254.89289.26
D
E

Standard

*Indicates extra cost. Must specify keymark and number of keys.
**S3 7/8 is the ANSI flat lip strike
***STK 7/8 is the standard flat lip strike

3 – 
2-3/4"
4* – 
3-3/4"
5* – 5"

See below
(Contact 
sales 
support for 
special 
functions 
and 
pricing.)

Function Description Premium

STK – 
Standard
S3 – ANSI
S3 7/8**
STK 7/8***
LS – Less 
strike

C – 3" convex
D – 3-1/2" convex
K – 3" convex no 
ring
L – 3-1/2" convex 
no ring

9K 

Special

Note**

H, HJ

G

337.37

345.39

DR, RD 366.01

310.45

356.85

366.01

297.28
285.82

338.52

274.94

337.37
325.92
325.92

300.72

297.28
337.37

349.98S
356.85Institutional

Special

Passage

Patio

N, NX

Privacy

LL, M, Q, Z

Exit

366.01

356.85

L
Y

W

N/A
N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

Keyless

366.01

182.72

NA
NA

N/A

N/A
N/A

Double dummy trim

P

NA

NA
NA211.36

211.36
76.18N/AN/A

N/A
N/A N/A

ATTENTION: Locksets that secure 
both sides of the door (e.g., G, DR, IN, 
M, RD, S, W, XD, YD & YR) are 
controlled by building codes and the 
Life Safety Code. Delay in unlocking 
for rapid emergency exit could be 
hazardous or even fatal. 
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UltraShield antimicrobial finish

20.05
20.05

111.69

TL/I

605, 625, 629, etc.

94K / 95K

Non-IC keyed alike (double keyed) KA 40.10

14.32
Windstorm

Non-IC keyed alike (single keyed)

TL/B
Tactile lever outside
Tactile lever inside

Abrasive lever inside

8KS220.05

Tactile lever both sides

SCH

9.74

ANSI strike package
Standard strike package

Non-IC Schlage (double keyed)
Non-IC Schlage (single keyed)

8KL5

Part Number

Non-IC zero bitted (single keyed)
Non-IC zero bitted (double keyed)

20.05

40.10

Abrasive lever both sides
Abrasive lever outside

S3 7/8 or STK 7/8

0B
0B

TL/O

Full radius latch
7/8" Lip-to-center strike

FRL

Lever Style 36.09SCHRCKT

9KA
Finish

KD

9KA – Adaptation Kit

SCHRCKT
Family

14 – Curved return
15 – Contour angle return

20.05

606     626

612     613
SCHRCKT – Schlage RC Adaptation Kit

Non-IC keyed different (double keyed)
Non-IC keyed different (single keyed)

14
Kit Type

*Only chose one option:  [OB,KA, KD] or [COR, MED, SAR, SCH, YAL] 
40.10KD

Throw member 6-pin / 7-pin

Kit Type Price

3.44
9.74
0.72

626

5" deadlocking latch

Adaptation Kit

40.10

10.31

14.32

Non-IC Yale (double keyed)
Non-IC Yale (single keyed)

Non-IC Sargent (double keyed)

20.05
8.59

3/4
WS

Option Code

20.05
43.53

3-3/4" deadlocking latch

8KS3
B54210 / B54200

8KL4

KA

606, 612, 613, etc.

626AM

LL

Satin finishes (per lock)

Lead lined
Special backsets

Bright finishes (per lock)

SH

*Extra Cost Options

28.64

AL/I

3/4" throw latch
Thin door 1-3/8"

Security head screws
AL/B
AL/O

37.80

10.02

1-3/8"

9.74

Add-On

SAR

COR

SAR

3.15

SCH

8KL3
10.31

2-3/4" deadlocking latch

10.02

43.53

YAL 6.30
YAL

34.94

6.30

Price

Note: These options below don't come with a cylinder. The Lock is just 
prepped for cylinders of these other manufacturers and comes with a throw 
member for that manufacturer's cylinder 

6.30

Non-IC Medeco (double keyed)

3.15
6.30

3.15Non-IC Sargent (single keyed)

Part Description

Add-
OnOption Code

3.15

COR

3.15
6.30

MEDNon-IC Medeco (single keyed)
Non-IC Corbin-Russwin (double keyed)
Non-IC Corbin-Russwin (single keyed)

*Extra Cost Options

MED

9K Series Grade 1 Cylindrical Locks (continued)

Adaptation Kit


